



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (st.) 3035 OF 2022

President, Pune Housing Area &
Development Board, Pune & Anr.

... Petitioners.

Versus

Arun Satvaji Jadhav & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Prakash Lad, Advocate a/w. Sayli Apte, Preerana Dhoke
& Shreya Shah, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Devidas Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the State- Respondent No. 82.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : JUNE 15, 2022

P.C. :-

1. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable two weeks.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Respondents, waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondents.
3. Till the next date of hearing, the learned trial Judge is requested not to proceed with the suit.
4. List the matter on 29.06.2022.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

.....