



2026:BHC-AS:15600

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3035 OF 2022

President Pune Housing Area And Development...PETITIONER  
Board And Anr

V/S

Arun Satvaji Jadhav And Ors ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Prakash Ganpati Lad a/w Shreya Shah for Petitioner  
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for State/ Respondent No. 83  
Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni i/b Devidas Joytiram Jadhav for  
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN  
DEO J**

**DATE : 29th June, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/07/2022 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**