



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11207 OF 2022**

President Pune Housing Area

and Development Board and Anr.

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Arun S. Jadhav and Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Sayali Apte i/by. Mr. P.G. Lad, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Devidas J. Jadhav, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 81.

Smt. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for State.

CORAM: SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

21ST SEPTEMBER, 2022.

P.C.

1. List the petition for admission on 23rd November, 2022.
2. Till then, the interim relief granted on 15th June, 2022 shall continue to operate.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.)