



ATU

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11207 OF 2022

President, Pune Housing Area and Development
Board and Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Arjun Satvaji Jadhav and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Ms. Aparna Kalathil and Shreya Shah, Advocate for
the Petitioner – MHADA.

Mr. Sujay Palshikar i/by Mr. Devidas J. Jadhav, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 to 81.

Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 23rd November, 2022.

P.C.:

. Heard Mr. Lad, learned Advocate appearing for the
Petitioners. He submitted that the land allotted by Petitioners to
Respondent Nos.1 to 81 in 2011 is now required for a public purpose
and therefore needs to be resumed. The status of the land is as it is.

2. Mr. Palshikar for private Respondents submitted that the
arguing Advocate is in personal difficulty. He submitted that he shall
file his reply within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder, if any
to be filed within one week thereafter.

3. Stand over to **07th December, 2022**. In the meanwhile, ad-
interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]