



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11207 OF 2022

President, Pune Housing Area &
Development Board, Pune & Anr.

.....PETITIONERS

: VERSUS :

Arun Satvaji Jadhav & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

Ms. Sayli Apte i/b. Mr. P.G. Lad, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Devidas J. Jadhav, for Respondent Nos.1 to 81.

Mr. Bapusaheb B. Dahiphale, AGP for Respondent No.82-State.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 26 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1) Leave granted to the Petitioner to correct description of Respondent No.8 in the cause-title. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Reverification is dispensed with. List on 26 March 2026.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.02.27
11:29:43
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]