



2026:BHC-AS:15600

Board Sr.No.: -28

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11207 OF 2022

President Pune Housing Area And Development...PETITIONER
Board And Anr

V/S

Arun Satvaji Jadhav And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Sayali Apte i/b P. G. Lad for Petitioner

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 02/04/2026. List the matter under the caption of
Withdrawal. Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)